Government of Gibraltar

OFFICIAL NOTICE

The Abandoned Vehicles (Removal) Regulations 2004

Final Notice (Requlation 2(2))

A vehicle listed in this notice is deemed to have been abandoned and has been issued with a
notice pursuant to regulation 2(1)(b)(ii) which provides that if within 14 days from the date
specified in that notice the vehicle may be disposed of.

You may obtain information about how to prevent its disposal by contacting the Department
of Transport on Telephone 51603.

Reg No
G77783
G83107
G61677

G68635

G50237

G77617

G90399

G80507

G61630

G97518

G73449
G84292
G77475
G49479
G71573

G69961

Make

NISSAN

SUZUKI

TOYOTA

RENAULT

TOYOTA

SEAT

OPEL

RENAULT

MAZDA 626

SUZUKI

FIAT

FIAT

NISSAN

HONDA

TOYOTA

MITSUBISHI

Colour

WHITE

WHITE

WHITE

GREEN

YELLOW

GREY

BLUE

RED

BLUE

WHITE

BLUE

GREEN

BLUE

BLUE

SILVER

RED

Location

LANDPORT DITCH CAR
PARK
LANDPORT DITCHCAR
PARK
LANDPORT DITCH CAR
PARK
LANDPORT DITCH CAR
PARK

LANDPORT DITCH CAR
PARK

LANDPORT DITCH CAR
PARK

LANDPORT DITCH CAR
PARK

LANDPORT DITCH CAR
PARK

LANDPORT DITCH CAR
PARK

LANDPORT DITCH CAR
PARK

BISHOP CANILLA CAR
PARK
BISHOP CANILLA CAR
PARK
BISHOP CANILLA CAR
PARK
BISHOP CANILLA CAR
PARK
BISHOP CANILLA CAR
PARK
BISHOP CANILLA CAR
PARK

Registered Owner
MOHAMED CHOLLI
AHMED EL KHANNOUS
HOUCIENE ACHHOUD

MOHAMED SENHAJI

GIBRALTAR GIRL GUIDES

ZAHRA LAHOUIRI

ABDESSAMAD FAOUZI

GARRY BERINI

LUIS CONSIGLIERO

INDUSTRIAL FINANCE
CORPORATION

MAITE AZZOPARDI
JOSEPH VINET
VIOLETA CHEVASCO

H CODALI LTD

PAULS AUTO RESPRAY

CHEROKEE BUHAGIAR




G73592

(94508

G82819

G84785
G86275
G5058A
NO

REG
G2779

NO
REG
NO
REG
NO
REG
G86751

(G96640

G84272

G13392

G75082

G87575

G53774

G75577

HONDA

ROVER

HYUNDAI

OPEL

FIAT

FIAT

TOYOTA

MITSUBISHI
FIAT

MITSUBISHI

FIAT CARAVAN

FIAT

CITROEN

ROVER

MERCEDES
BENZ

RENAULT

FIAT

TOYOTA
CARINA

VOLKSWAGEN

DATE:17/06/2010

WHITE

BLACK

RED

RED

BLUE

RED

RED

GREEN
GREY

GREY

RED

WHITE

GREY

GREY

GREY

WHITE

ORANGE

WHITE

BLUE

BISHOP CANILLA CAR
PARK

EUROPORT ROAD CAR
PARKS

EUROPORT ROAD CAR
PARKS

EUROPORT ROAD CAR
PARKS

EUROPORT ROAD CAR
PARKS

EUROPORT ROAD CAR
PARKS

EMMERSON'S PLACE

EMERSON'S PLACE
EMERSON'S PLACE

EMMERSON'S PLACE

EMMERSON'S PLACE

QUEENSWAY QUAY
(OPPOSITE)
QUEENSWAY QUAY
(OPPOSITE)

QUEENSWAY QUAY
(OPPOSITE)

QUEENSWAY QUAY
(OPPOSITE)

QUEENSWAY QUAY
(OPPOSITE)
QUEENSWAY QUAY
(OPPOSITE)

QUEENSWAY QUAY
(OPPOSITE)

QUEENSWAY QUAY
(OPPOSITE)

INDUSTRIAL FINANCE
CORPORATION

DONOVAN TORRES

NICHOLAS DIAZ

JENNIFER SHERIFF

FRANCESCA HURTADO

BERNADETTE MAURO

TYRINNE ROBBA

AHMED AKODAD

JONATHAN FORTUNATO

A.T.A CONSTRUCTIONS LTD

CLAIRE GONCALVES

HABIBA CHERQAOUA

DILLON GRAMBOW

SIGNED: GOVERNMENT OF GIBRALTAR



