Government of Gibraltar



Final Notice (Regulation 2(2))

A vehicle listed in this notice is deemed to have been abandoned and has been issued with a notice pursuant to regulation 2(1)(b)(ii) which provides that if within 14 days from the date specified in that notice the vehicle may be disposed of.

You may obtain information about how to prevent its disposal by contacting the Department of Transport on Telephone 51603.

Reg No	Make	Colour	Location	Registered Owner
G77783	NISSAN	WHITE	LANDPORT DITCH CAR PARK	MOHAMED CHOLLI
G83107	SUZUKI	WHITE	LANDPORT DITCHCAR PARK	AHMED EL KHANNOUS
G61677	ΤΟΥΟΤΑ	WHITE	LANDPORT DITCH CAR PARK	HOUCIENE ACHHOUD
G68635	RENAULT	GREEN	LANDPORT DITCH CAR PARK	MOHAMED SENHAJI
G50237	ΤΟΥΟΤΑ	YELLOW	LANDPORT DITCH CAR PARK	GIBRALTAR GIRL GUIDES
G77617	SEAT	GREY	LANDPORT DITCH CAR PARK	ZAHRA LAHOUIRI
G90399	OPEL	BLUE	LANDPORT DITCH CAR PARK	ABDESSAMAD FAOUZI
G80507	RENAULT	RED	LANDPORT DITCH CAR PARK	GARRY BERINI
G61630	MAZDA 626	BLUE	LANDPORT DITCH CAR PARK	LUIS CONSIGLIERO
G97518	SUZUKI	WHITE	LANDPORT DITCH CAR PARK	INDUSTRIAL FINANCE CORPORATION
G73449	FIAT	BLUE	BISHOP CANILLA CAR PARK	MAITE AZZOPARDI
G84292	FIAT	GREEN	BISHOP CANILLA CAR PARK	JOSEPH VINET
G77475	NISSAN	BLUE	BISHOP CANILLA CAR PARK	VIOLETA CHEVASCO
G49479	HONDA	BLUE	BISHOP CANILLA CAR PARK	H CODALI LTD
G71573	ΤΟΥΟΤΑ	SILVER	BISHOP CANILLA CAR PARK	PAULS AUTO RESPRAY
G69961	MITSUBISHI	RED	BISHOP CANILLA CAR PARK	CHEROKEE BUHAGIAR

G73592	HONDA	WHITE	BISHOP CANILLA CAR PARK	INDUSTRIAL FINANCE CORPORATION
G94508	ROVER	BLACK	EUROPORT ROAD CAR PARKS	DONOVAN TORRES
G82819	HYUNDAI	RED	EUROPORT ROAD CAR PARKS	NICHOLAS DIAZ
G84785	OPEL	RED	EUROPORT ROAD CAR PARKS	JENNIFER SHERIFF
G86275	FIAT	BLUE	EUROPORT ROAD CAR PARKS	FRANCESCA HURTADO
G5058A	FIAT	RED	EUROPORT ROAD CAR PARKS	BERNADETTE MAURO
NO REG	ΤΟΥΟΤΑ	RED	EMMERSON'S PLACE	
G2779	MITSUBISHI	GREEN	EMERSON'S PLACE	CLEMENCIA AFZAN
NO REG	FIAT	GREY	EMERSON'S PLACE	
NO REG	MITSUBISHI	GREY	EMMERSON'S PLACE	
NO REG	FIAT CARAVAN	RED	EMMERSON'S PLACE	
G86751	FIAT	WHITE	QUEENSWAY QUAY (OPPOSITE)	TYRINNE ROBBA
G96640	CITROEN	GREY	QUEENSWAY QUAY (OPPOSITE)	AHMED AKODAD
G84272	ROVER	GREY	QUEENSWAY QUAY (OPPOSITE)	JONATHAN FORTUNATO
G13392	MERCEDES BENZ	GREY	QUEENSWAY QUAY (OPPOSITE)	
G75082	RENAULT	WHITE		A.T.A CONSTRUCTIONS LTD
G87575	FIAT	ORANGE	(OPPOSITE) QUEENSWAY QUAY (OPPOSITE)	CLAIRE GONCALVES
G53774	TOYOTA CARINA	WHITE	QUEENSWAY QUAY (OPPOSITE)	HABIBA CHERQAOUA
G75577	VOLKSWAGEN	BLUE	QUEENSWAY QUAY (OPPOSITE)	DILLON GRAMBOW

DATE:17/06/2010

SIGNED: GOVERNMENT OF GIBRALTAR